

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.350 OF 2016**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.3111 OF 2013**

Sunita Laxman Kolhe ...Petitioner  
vs.  
Nirmal Arjun Chavan Chairman  
Nav Nirman Mandal and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Mandar Limaye, for the Petitioner  
Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 14, 2017

P.C.:

. The returnable dated is extended by two weeks. List the  
matter on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)