

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

Smt Sunita Laxman KolhePetitioner

V/S

Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairman Nav NirmanRespondent

Mandal And Ors

Mandar Limaye For Petitioner

Mr.C.P.Yadav,ASstt.Government Pleader N.a. Filed For Res.

No.4 For Respondent

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 30th March, 2017

P.C. :

Await Service against Respdt.No. 1 & 2, Stand over to
27/04/2017

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)