

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

Smt Sunita Laxman KolhePetitioner

V/S

Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairman Nav NirmanRespondent

Mandal And Ors

Ms.Gauri S. Velankar i/by Mandar Limaye For Petitioner

NirmalA. Chavan, Party in person R.No.1 is present.

Mr.V.P.Malvankar, AGP for the State For Res. No.4

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 21st November, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to four weeks i.e.on 21/12/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)