

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

Smt Sunita Laxman Kolhe ....Petitioner

V/S

Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairman Nav Nirman ....Respondent

Mandal And Ors

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

**DATE : 20th July, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned, Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 27/07/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**