

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

Smt Sunita Laxman Kolhe **....PETITIONER**

V/S

Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairman Nav Nirman....RESPONDENT

Mandal And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : 12th September, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/11/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)