

sanjay\_mandawgad

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016**

Sunita Laxman Kolhe ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairam Nav Nirman ...Respondents  
Mandal & Ors

---

**Ms Deepali Deherkar, with Mandar Limaye, for the Petitioner.**  
**Mr SB Kalel, AGP, for the Respondent-State.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.**  
**DATED: 22nd November 2022**

**PC:-**

1. The Petitioner's Advocate states that she will give notice to Respondents Nos.1 and 2 of the next date.
2. List the matter high on board on 5th January 2023, along with Contempt Petition No.92 of 2009.

**(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**

Digitally  
signed by  
SANJAY  
ASARAM  
MANDAWGAD  
Date:  
2022.11.23  
15:05:49  
+0530