

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2009**

Sou. Sunita Laxman Kolhe ... Petitioner  
versus  
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan  
Chairman, Nav Nirman Mandal & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016**

Smt.Sunita Laxman Kolhe ... Petitioner  
versus  
Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairman,  
Nav Nirman Mandal and Others ... Respondents

.....

Ms.Deepali Deherkar i/b.Mr.Mandar V. Limaye for the Petitioner in both the Petitions.

Mr.Vikas M.Mali, AGP for the Respondent -State.

Mr.Nirmal A. Chauhan, Respondent No.1 (Contemnor) in CP No. 350 of 2016 is present in person.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 29 August 2024.**

**P.C.**

The learned AGP states that the Tehsildar has commenced the proceeding by issuing a notice on 26 August 2024. The learned AGP states that the process is underway.

2. Place the petitions on board on **20 September 2024** to report compliance.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)