

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 92 OF 2009

Sou. Sunita Laxman KolhePETITIONER
V/S
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

Smt Sunita Laxman KolhePETITIONER
V/S
Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairman Nav Nirman....RESPONDENT
Mandal And Ors

Ms. Deepali Deherkar i/b Mr. Mandar Limaye, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Add. GP a/w Smt. D.S. Deshmukh, AGP for
the Respondent/
State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the AGP stand over to
04/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)