

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.92 OF 2009

Sou. Sunita Laxman Kolhe ... Petitioner
Versus
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan,
Chairman, Nav Nirman Mandal and ors. Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.350 OF 2016**

Smt. Sunita Laxman Kolhe ... Petitioner
Versus
Nirmal Arjun Chavan,
Chairman, Nav Nirman Mandal and ors. Respondents

Ms. Deepali Deherkar a/w Mr.Mandar Limaye, for the petitioner.
Smt. D.S. Deshmukh, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. Learned AGP submitted that in terms of order dated 04/03/2026, further steps have been initiated and properties have been identified. It is further submitted that within a period 4 weeks from today, an advertisement for the auction will be published/issued.

2. In such view of the matter, list the petition on 10/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)